City of Simi Valley Rate Sheet (effective 07/01/2025) 07/01/2025 -
06/30/2026
Residential Rates
32G MSW Standard (incl. 64G RCY and 64G ORG) $ 26.40
64G MSW Standard (incl. 64G RCY and 64G ORG) S 28.95
96G MSW Standard (incl. 64G RCY and 64G ORG) $ 32.02
32G MSW Senior (10% discount) (incl. 64G RCY and 64G ORG) S 23.76
64G MSW Senior (10% discount) (incl. 64G RCY and 64G ORG) S 26.06
96G MSW Senior (10% discount) (incl. 64G RCY and 64G ORG) S 28.82
Additional Cart
MSW (Same size as Standard Service) S 13.20
ORG (Same size as Standard Service) S 10.06
REC (Same size as Standard Service, after 2nd RCY Cart) S 7.32
Ancillary Rates
Restart Fee for non-payment S 36.14
Extra Large Item Pick-up (per cart) S 15.49
Extra Collection any cart (all carts non-svc day) S 28.91
Lost or Damaged Cart (> 1 per 10 years) S 100.68
Cart Replacement due to cust damage S 100.68
Recyclable Contamination S 41.30
Organics Contamination S 41.30
Overage Fee S 20.65
Dead-run / 'Go-Back' S 28.91
Cart Exchange > 1 per year S 36.14
Account Cancel for non-payment S 36.14
Move In/Move Out (excess of 1 in 3 months) S 51.63
Late Fee / Cust Svc assisted payment S 6.20
Residential Credit Card Payment Processing Fee S 1.99
Returned Check Fee S 20.65
Freon Service S 51.63
Set up Fee S 25.82

Commercial Rates (Includes (1) 96G recycle cart and (1) 64G Organics

64G 1 time per week
64G 2 times per week
64G 3 times per week
64G 4 times per week
64G 5 times per week
64G 6 times per week
96G 1 time per week
96G 2 times per week
96G 3 times per week
96G 4 times per week
96G 5 times per week
96G 6 times per week
1.5CY 1 time per week
1.5CY 2 times per week
1.5CY 3 times per week
1.5CY 4 times per week
1.5CY 5 times per week
1.5CY 6 times per week
3CY 1 time per week
3CY 2 times per week
3CY 3 times per week
3CY 4 times per week
3CY 5 times per week
3CY 6 times per week
4CY 1 time per week
4CY 2 times per week

R B VoV, S VAV I Vo I VN ¥ IV, SV ¥ IV S Vo A ¥ S Vo SV I ¥ S Vo S Vo S ¥ S VT ¥ B V), S VR V]

49.12

93.13
134.51
189.74
233.75
292.79

68.57
112.28
149.16
200.74
249.87
305.05
153.58
259.83
366.09
472.28
578.53
684.74
171.31
295.25
420.74
543.09
667.07
791.00
188.98
330.58




City of Simi Valley Rate Sheet (effective 07/01/2025)

07/01/2025 -
06/30/2026

4CY 3 times per week
4CY 4 times per week
4CY 5 times per week
4CY 6 times per week

$
$
$
$

472.31
613.96
755.62
897.34

Commercial Compactor Rates

1.5CY 1 time per week
1.5CY 2 times per week
1.5CY 3 times per week
1.5CY 4 times per week
1.5CY 5 times per week
1.5CY 6 times per week
3CY 1 time per week
3CY 2 times per week
3CY 3 times per week
3CY 4 times per week
3CY 5 times per week
3CY 6 times per week
4CY 1 time per week
4CY 2 times per week
4CY 3 times per week
4CY 4 times per week
4CY 5 times per week
4CY 6 times per week

Additional Recycling
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307.16
519.66
732.18
944.56
1,157.06
1,369.48
342.62
590.50
841.48
1,086.18
1,334.14
1,582.00
377.96
661.16
944.62
1,227.92
1,511.24
1,794.68

64G 1 time per week
64G 2 times per week
64G 3 times per week
64G 4 times per week
64G 5 times per week
64G 6 times per week
96G 1 time per week
96G 2 times per week
96G 3 times per week
96G 4 times per week
96G 5 times per week
96G 6 times per week
1.5CY 1 time per week
1.5CY 2 times per week
1.5CY 3 times per week
1.5CY 4 times per week
1.5CY 5 times per week
1.5CY 6 times per week
3CY 1 time per week
3CY 2 times per week
3CY 3 times per week
3CY 4 times per week
3CY 5 times per week
3CY 6 times per week
4CY 1 time per week
4CY 2 times per week
4CY 3 times per week
4CY 4 times per week
4CY 5 times per week
4CY 6 times per week

Commercial Recycling Compactor Rates
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21.96

39.53

61.25

82.68
104.15
124.98

24.12

42.13

66.26

90.35
114.47
138.59

77.35
154.78
232.11
309.48
386.84
464.26
106.55
212.99
319.63
426.04
532.69
639.19
131.30
262.67
393.98
525.35
656.65
788.03

1.5CY 1 time per week

154.70
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1.5CY 2 times per week S 309.56
1.5CY 3 times per week S 464.22
1.5CY 4 times per week S 618.96
1.5CY 5 times per week S 773.68
1.5CY 6 times per week S 928.52
3CY 1 time per week S 213.10
3CY 2 times per week S 425.98
3CY 3 times per week S 639.26
3CY 4 times per week S 852.08
3CY 5 times per week S 1,065.38
3CY 6 times per week S 1,278.38
4CY 1 time per week S 262.60
4CY 2 times per week S 525.34
4CY 3 times per week S 787.96
4CY 4 times per week $ 1,050.70
4CY 5 times per week S 1,313.30
4CY 6 times per week $ 1,576.06
Additional Organics

64 Gal Cart 1 x per week S 65.71
64 Gal Cart 2 x per week S 131.41
64 Gal Cart 3 x per week S 197.14
64 Gal Cart 4 x per week S 262.85
64 Gal Cart 5 x per week S 328.54
64 Gal Cart 6 x per week S 393.97
1.5CY 1 time per week S 87.23
1.5CY 2 times per week S 174.54
1.5CY 3 times per week S 261.74
1.5CY 4 times per week S 348.98
1.5CY 5 times per week S 436.21
1.5CY 6 times per week S 523.50
3CY 1 time per week S 120.78
3CY 2 times per week S 241.45
3CY 3 times per week S 362.34
3CY 4 times per week S 482.97
3CY 5 times per week S 603.87
3CY 6 times per week S 724.61
4CY 1 time per week N/A

4CY 2 times per week N/A

4CY 3 times per week N/A

4CY 4 times per week N/A

4CY 5 times per week N/A

4CY 6 times per week N/A

Ancillary Rates

Extra Large Items Pick-up (3CY MSW) S 25.82
Move In/Move Out (excess of 1 in 3 months) S 51.63
Extra Collection - per cart S 15.49
Extra Collection - per bin (3CY MSW) S 51.63
Locking Bin Fee / Gate / Enclosure S 20.65
Locking Bin Set-up (one time fee) S 46.47
Replacement Lock / Key Fee S 38.72
Restart Fee for non-payment S 36.14
Cart Cleaning in excess of 1 free per year S 30.98
Bin Cleaning in excess of 1 free per year S 77.45
Cart Exchange in excess of 1 free per year S 30.98
Bin Exchange in excess of 1 free per year S 77.45
Bin Lid Exchange with metal lid S 191.03
Temporary Bin: Bin Delivery S 185.87
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Temporary Bin: Dead Run S 51.63
Temporary Bin: Usage per day after 7 days S 11.44
Temporary Bin: Pick up Fee S 137.12
Temporary Bin: Extra Dump S 137.12
Cart Replacement due to cust damage S 100.68
Bin Replacement due to cust damage S 206.52
Bin Replacement due to fire damage S 516.31
Cart Recycle contamination fee (3 or more/year) S 41.30
Bin Recycle contamination fee (3 or more/year) S 82.61
Cart Organics contamination fee (3 or more/year) S 51.63
Bin Organics contamination fee (3 or more/year) S 129.08
Late Fee / Cust Svc assisted payment S 6.20
Commercial Credit Card Payment Processing Fee S 9.99
Account Cancel for non-pay S 38.72
Returned Check S 20.65
Bulky Item collection (after 4 items twice / year) S 36.14
Bin Enclosure Cleanup - per bin S 38.72
Freon Service Fee S 51.63
Overage Fee S 41.30
Bin Push Out Fee - for each 15 feet (per coll day) S 5.68
Delivery / Trip Fee S 98.10
Trip Charge / Dry Run S 185.87
Rolloff Services

Rolloff repair due to customer damage S 516.31
Overweight Fee - per ton S 103.26
Return fee for blocked Rolloff ) 98.10
Standby time - billed in 15 minute increments S 38.72
Rolloff Rocket Launcher Service - per hour S 185.87
Rolloff Dead-Run, Go-Back, Relocate S 98.10
Rolloff Compactor Rental Negotiated
Rolloff Compactor Wash out Fee S 335.60
Rolloff Compactor Repair (labor only) per hour S 100.68
Rolloff Roll Top Rental - per month S 61.96
Rolloff Perm Box rental - per month (two haul min) S 185.87
Rolloff Box daily rental after no haul in 7 days S 11.11
Rolloff Overweight Penalty + actual disposal cost S 258.15
Rolloff Box Impound Fee for non-permitted haulers S 929.35
Rolloff Haul Rate S 229.16
Rolloff Compactor Haul Rate S 458.31




